

CITY OF WADSWORTH															
March 4, 2011															
STREET DEPARTMENT															
BIDDER NAME AND ADDRESS				RAY BERTOLINI TRUCKING 2070 WRIGHT RD AKRON, OH 44320		J & J ELITE TRANSPORTATION, INC. P.O. BOX 1056 NORTON, OH 44203-9456 PH 330- 825-4348 FAX 866-500- 3370		ORRVILLE TRUCKING 475 ORR STREET ORRVILLE, OH 44677 PH 330-682-4010 FAX 330- 682-4457		OSBORNE MEDINA, INC. 795 N. PROGRESS DR. MEDINA, OH 44256 PH 330-723-0015 FAX 330- 722-8362		SHELLY MATERIALS & ALLIED CORPORATION 8920 CANYON FALLS BLVD SUITE 120 TWINSBURG, OH 44087 PH 330-425-7861 FAX 330-425-3270			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
												COPLEY		MEDINA	
M-1	1 OR 2 @ QUARRY	1200	TON					\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$13.70	\$16,440.00	\$15.95	\$19,140.00	\$14.75	\$17,700.00
	57 @ QUARRY	1200	TON					\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$13.50	\$16,200.00	\$16.25	\$19,500.00	\$14.75	\$17,700.00
	3 or 4 @ QUARRY	1200	TON					\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$13.45	\$16,140.00	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$14.75	\$17,700.00
	6 @ QUARRY	1200	TON												
	8 @ QUARRY	1200	TON					\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$13.85	\$16,620.00	\$16.50	\$19,800.00	\$14.65	\$17,580.00
	9 @ QUARRY (washed)	1200	TON							\$13.95	\$16,740.00	\$13.45	\$16,140.00	\$14.15	\$16,980.00
	(304) @ QUARRY	1200	TON					\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$11.75	\$14,100.00	\$13.75	\$16,500.00	\$12.15	\$14,580.00
	411 @ QUARRY	1200	TON					\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$11.90	\$14,280.00	\$14.50	\$17,400.00		
M-1	1 OR 2 @ DELIVERED	1200	TON	\$18.10	\$21,720.00	\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$18.45	\$22,140.00	\$18.30	\$320.25		
	57 @ DELIVERED	1200	TON	\$18.20	\$21,840.00	\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$18.25	\$21,900.00	\$18.30	\$320.25		
	3 or 4 @ DELIVERED	1200	TON	\$18.10	\$21,720.00	\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$18.20	\$21,840.00	\$18.30	\$320.25		
	6 @ DELIVERED	1200	TON												
	8 @ DELIVERED	1200	TON	\$19.53	\$23,436.00	\$17.50	\$21,000.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$18.60	\$22,320.00	\$18.20	\$318.50		
	9 @ DELIVERED (washed)	1200	TON	\$19.53	\$23,436.00	\$18.75	\$22,500.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$18.70	\$22,440.00	\$17.70	\$331.88		
	(304) @ DELIVERED	1200	TON	\$15.85	\$19,020.00	\$15.45	\$18,540.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$16.50	\$19,800.00	\$15.70	\$242.57		
	411 @ DELIVERED	1200	TON	\$17.13	\$20,556.00	\$15.45	\$18,540.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00	\$16.65	\$19,980.00	\$17.70	\$273.47		

CITY OF WADSWORTH													
March 4, 2011													
STREET DEPARTMENT													
BIDDER						CCR ASPHALT MFG, LTD 5700 ASHLAND ROAD WOOSTER, OH 44691 PH 330-264-5531 FAX 330-264-8330		D & R SUPPLY INC. 18228 FULTON ROAD MARSHALLVILLE, OH 44645 PH 330-855-3781 FAX 330-855-4745		KOKOSING MATERIALS, INC. P.O. BOX 334 FREDERICKTOWN, OH 43019 PH 740-694-9585 FAX 740-694-1100		SHELLY MATERIALS & ALLIED CORPORATION 8920 CANYON FALLS BLVD SUITE 120 TWINSBURG, OH 44087 PH 330-425-7861 FAX 330-425-3270	
ADDRESS													
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
(A)	All Limestone aggregate												
	402 P.U. @ PLANT	500	TON			\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$54.00	\$27,000	\$49.05	\$24,525		
	404 P. U. @ PLANT	500	TON	\$56.50	\$28,250	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$62.00	\$31,000	\$57.10	\$28,550		
	412 P. U. @ PLANT (Sand mix)	500	TON			\$65.50	\$32,750.00			\$70.00	\$35,000		
	HPM Cold Mix at PLANT	500	TON			\$65.50	\$32,750.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	448 Asph. Conc. Inter. @ PLANT	500	TON			price above is for #405		\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$49.05	\$24,525.00		
	448 Asph. Conc. Surf. @ PLANT	500	TON					\$62.00	\$31,000.00	\$57.10	\$28,550.00		
(B)	All Gravel aggregate												
	402 @ ASPHALT PLANT	300	TON							\$47.65	\$14,295.00		
	404 @ ASPHALT PLANT	300	TON	\$54.50	\$16,350.00					\$0.00	\$0.00		
	412 @ ASPHALT PLANT (Sand mix)	300	TON							\$0.00	\$0.00		
	HPM Cold Mix @ PLANT (#9 Stone)	300	TON	\$96.00	\$28,800.00					\$0.00	\$0.00		
	448 Asph. Conc. Inter. @ PLANT	300	TON							\$47.65	\$14,295.00		
	448 Asph. Conc. Surf. @ PLANT	300	TON							\$0.00	\$0.00		
(C)	15% Recycled Material												
	402 @ ASPHALT PLANT	300	TON					\$52.25	\$15,675.00	\$52.35	\$15,705.00		
	404 @ ASPHALT PLANT	300	TON	\$54.50	\$16,350.00			\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$58.80	\$17,640.00		
	412 @ ASPHALT PLANT	300	TON					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	448 Asph. Conc. Inter. @ PLANT	300	TON					\$52.25	\$15,675.00	\$52.35	\$15,705.00		
	448 Asph. Conc. Surf. @ PLANT	300	TON					\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$58.80	\$17,640.00		
						Prices quoted are current board prices and are NOT GUARANTEED due to fluctuation in the ever-changing oil market		OPR instead of HPM Cold Mix					

CITY OF WADSWORTH													
March 4, 2011													
STREET DEPARTMENT													
BIDDER													
ADDRESS				DISCOUNT DRAINAGE SUPPLIES INC. 2600 S. ARLINGTON ROAD AKRON, OH 44319 PH 330-644-7218 FAX 330-644-7180		HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 1446 TROY ROAD ASHLAND, OH 44805 PH 419-289- 2506 FAX 419-281-5341		TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES INC. 1040 N. MERIDIAN ROAD YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509 PH 330-799-3333 FAX 330-797-3215		ISCO INDUSTRIES 7555 BOND STREET SOLON, OH 44139 PH 440-439-9112 FAX 440-815-2134		PIPELINES INC. P.O. BOX 2027 EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 43920 PH 330-386- 3646 FAX 330-386-7383	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
M-3	HDPE CORRUGATED--SMOOTH INTERIOR HI-Q, N-12 OR EQUAL												
	4" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$0.785	\$392.50	\$0.71	\$355.00	\$0.82	\$410.00	\$0.72	\$360.00	\$0.71	\$355.00
	6" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$1.99	\$995.00	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$2.09	\$1,045.00	\$1.82	\$910.00	\$1.81	\$905.00
	8" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$3.22	\$1,610.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$3.37	\$1,685.00	\$2.93	\$1,465.00	\$2.92	\$1,460.00
	10" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$4.19	\$2,095.00	\$3.78	\$1,890.00	\$4.41	\$2,205.00	\$3.82	\$1,910.00	\$3.81	\$1,905.00
	12" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$4.49	\$2,245.00	\$4.04	\$2,020.00	\$4.70	\$2,350.00	\$4.08	\$2,040.00	\$4.08	\$2,040.00
	15" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$5.89	\$2,945.00	\$5.29	\$2,645.00	\$6.16	\$3,080.00	\$5.35	\$2,675.00	\$5.34	\$2,670.00
	18" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$8.20	\$4,100.00	\$7.41	\$3,705.00	\$8.63	\$4,315.00	\$7.49	\$3,745.00	\$7.48	\$3,740.00
	24" DELIVERED	100	L.F.	\$13.79	\$1,379.00	\$12.43	\$1,243.00	\$14.48	\$1,448.00	\$12.56	\$1,256.00	\$12.55	\$1,255.00
	30" DELIVERED	100	L.F.	\$19.75	\$1,975.00	\$17.81	\$1,781.00	\$20.74	\$2,074.00	\$17.98	\$1,798.00	\$17.98	\$1,798.00
	36" DELIVERED	100	L.F.	\$25.75	\$2,575.00	\$23.23	\$2,323.00	\$27.05	\$2,705.00	\$23.46	\$2,346.00	\$23.46	\$2,346.00
										BIDDERS NOTE: MIN. ORDER FOR DELIVERY ON HDPE CORRUGATED PIPE IS \$2,000.00			
M-3	HDPE CORRUGATED--SMOOTH INTERIOR HI-Q, N-12 OR EQUAL												
	4" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$0.760	\$380.00	\$0.71	\$355.00	\$0.82	\$410.00	\$0.72	\$360.00	\$0.71	\$355.00
	6" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$1.92	\$960.00	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$2.09	\$1,045.00	\$1.82	\$910.00	\$1.81	\$905.00
	8" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$3.10	\$1,550.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$3.37	\$1,685.00	\$2.93	\$1,465.00	\$2.92	\$1,460.00
	10" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$4.05	\$2,025.00	\$3.78	\$1,890.00	\$4.41	\$2,205.00	\$3.82	\$1,910.00	\$3.81	\$1,905.00
	12" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$4.05	\$2,025.00	\$4.04	\$2,020.00	\$4.70	\$2,350.00	\$4.08	\$2,040.00	\$4.08	\$2,040.00
	15" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$5.60	\$2,800.00	\$5.29	\$2,645.00	\$6.16	\$3,080.00	\$5.35	\$2,675.00	\$5.34	\$2,670.00
	18" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$7.95	\$3,975.00	\$7.41	\$3,705.00	\$8.63	\$4,315.00	\$7.49	\$3,745.00	\$7.48	\$3,740.00
	24" PICKED UP AT PLANT	100	L.F.	\$13.30	\$1,330.00	\$12.43	\$1,243.00	\$14.48	\$1,448.00	\$12.56	\$1,256.00	\$12.55	\$1,255.00
	30" PICKED UP AT PLANT	100	L.F.	\$19.05	\$1,905.00	\$17.81	\$1,781.00	\$20.74	\$2,074.00	\$17.98	\$1,798.00	\$17.98	\$1,798.00
	36" PICKED UP AT PLANT	100	L.F.	\$24.85	\$2,485.00	\$23.23	\$2,323.00	\$27.05	\$2,705.00	\$23.46	\$2,346.00	\$23.46	\$2,346.00
M-3	HDPE CORRUGATED BANDS FOR HI-Q, N-12 OR EQUAL												
	4" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$0.79	\$15.80	\$0.71	\$14.20	\$0.82	\$16.40	\$0.72	\$14.40	\$0.71	\$14.20
	6" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$1.99	\$39.80	\$1.80	\$36.00	\$2.09	\$41.80	\$1.82	\$36.40	\$1.81	\$36.20
	8" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$3.22	\$64.40	\$2.90	\$58.00	\$3.37	\$67.40	\$2.93	\$58.60	\$2.92	\$58.40
	10" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$4.19	\$83.80	\$3.78	\$75.60	\$4.41	\$88.20	\$3.82	\$76.40	\$3.81	\$76.20
	12" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$4.49	\$89.80	\$4.04	\$80.80	\$4.70	\$94.00	\$4.08	\$81.60	\$4.08	\$81.60
	15" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$5.89	\$117.80	\$5.29	\$105.80	\$6.16	\$123.20	\$5.35	\$107.00	\$5.34	\$106.80
	18" DELIVERED	15	EA.	\$8.20	\$123.00	\$7.41	\$111.15	\$8.63	\$129.45	\$7.49	\$112.35	\$7.48	\$112.20
	24" DELIVERED	15	EA.	\$13.79	\$206.85	\$12.43	\$186.45	\$14.48	\$217.20	\$12.56	\$188.40	\$12.55	\$188.25
	30" DELIVERED	15	EA.	\$19.75	\$296.25	\$17.81	\$267.15	\$17.63	\$264.45	\$17.98	\$269.70	\$17.98	\$269.70
	36" DELIVERED	15	EA.	\$25.75	\$386.25	\$23.23	\$348.45	\$27.05	\$405.75	\$23.46	\$351.90	\$23.46	\$351.90

CITY OF WADSWORTH													
March 4, 2011													
STREET DEPARTMENT													
BIDDER													
ADDRESS				DISCOUNT DRAINAGE SUPPLIES INC. 2600 S. ARLINGTON ROAD AKRON, OH 44319 PH 330-644-7218 FAX 330-644-7180		HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 1446 TROY ROAD ASHLAND, OH 44805 PH 419-289- 2506 FAX 419-281-5341		TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES INC. 1040 N. MERIDIAN ROAD YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509 PH 330-799-3333 FAX 330-797-3215		ISCO INDUSTRIES 7555 BOND STREET SOLON, OH 44139 PH 440-439-9112 FAX 440-815-2134		PIPELINES INC. P.O. BOX 2027 EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 43920 PH 330-386- 3646 FAX 330-386-7383	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
				MIN. ORDER FOR DELIVER IS \$1,200.00						BIDDERS NOTE: MIN. ORDER FOR DELIVERY ON HDPE CORRUGATED PIPE IS \$2,000.00			
M-3	HDPE CORRUGATED BANDS FOR HI-Q, N-12 OR EQUAL												
	4" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$0.76	\$15.20	\$0.71	\$14.20	\$0.82	\$16.40	\$0.72	\$14.40	\$0.71	\$14.20
	6" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$1.92	\$38.40	\$1.80	\$36.00	\$2.09	\$41.80	\$1.82	\$36.40	\$1.81	\$36.20
	8" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$3.10	\$62.00	\$2.90	\$58.00	\$3.37	\$67.40	\$2.93	\$58.60	\$2.92	\$58.40
	10" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$4.05	\$81.00	\$3.78	\$75.60	\$4.41	\$88.20	\$3.82	\$76.40	\$3.81	\$76.20
	12" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$4.35	\$87.00	\$4.04	\$80.80	\$4.70	\$94.00	\$4.08	\$81.60	\$4.08	\$81.60
	15" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$5.60	\$112.00	\$5.29	\$105.80	\$6.16	\$123.20	\$5.35	\$107.00	\$5.34	\$106.80
	18" PICKED UP AT PLANT	15	EA.	\$7.95	\$119.25	\$7.41	\$111.15	\$8.63	\$129.45	\$7.49	\$112.35	\$7.48	\$112.20
	24" PICKED UP AT PLANT	15	EA.	\$13.30	\$199.50	\$12.43	\$186.45	\$14.48	\$217.20	\$12.56	\$188.40	\$12.55	\$188.25
	30" PICKED UP AT PLANT	15	EA.	\$19.05	\$285.75	\$17.81	\$267.15	\$17.63	\$264.45	\$17.98	\$269.70	\$17.98	\$269.70
	36" PICKED UP AT PLANT	15	EA.	\$24.85	\$372.75	\$23.23	\$348.45	\$27.05	\$405.75	\$23.46	\$351.90	\$23.46	\$351.90
M-3	STORM SEWER PIPE												
	PVC, SDR-35, ASTM 3034												
	4" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$0.77	\$385.00	\$0.87	\$435.00	\$0.81	\$405.00	\$0.69	\$345.00	\$0.67	\$335.00
	6" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$1.65	\$825.00	\$1.89	\$945.00	\$1.73	\$865.00	\$1.47	\$735.00	\$1.43	\$715.00
	8" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$2.95	\$1,475.00	\$3.38	\$1,690.00	\$3.11	\$1,555.00	\$2.65	\$1,325.00	\$2.58	\$1,290.00
	10" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$4.60	\$2,300.00	\$5.30	\$2,650.00	\$4.88	\$2,440.00	\$4.14	\$2,070.00	\$4.03	\$2,015.00
	12" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$6.60	\$3,300.00	\$7.61	\$3,805.00	\$7.01	\$3,505.00	\$5.94	\$2,970.00	\$5.80	\$2,900.00
	15" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$9.85	\$4,925.00	\$11.33	\$5,665.00	\$10.43	\$5,215.00	\$8.85	\$4,425.00	\$8.53	\$4,265.00
	18" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$14.65	\$7,325.00	\$16.77	\$8,385.00	\$15.53	\$7,765.00	\$13.42	\$6,710.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
	21" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$20.35	\$10,175.00	\$23.92	\$11,960.00	\$21.57	\$10,785.00	\$18.77	\$9,385.00	\$18.25	\$9,125.00
	24" DELIVERED	500	L.F.	\$25.90	\$12,950.00	\$30.46	\$15,230.00	\$27.47	\$13,735.00	\$23.26	\$11,630.00	\$23.25	\$11,625.00
				PVC PRICES ARE GOOD FOR ORDER BY 4/4/2011 AND DELIVERY ON OR BEFORE 4/29/2011 MIN. ORDER FOR DELIVERY IS \$1,200.00		ORDER BY 3/23/2011				PVC PIPE PRICES ARE FIRM FOR ORDER AND RELEASE BY 3/31/2011, SHIP BY 4/29/2011 MIN. ORDER FOR DELIVERY ON PVC PIPE IS \$2000.00		ORDER BY 4/2/2011 SHIP BY 5/2/2011	
M-3	STORM SEWER PIPE												
	PVC, SDR-35, ASTM 3034												
	4" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$0.87	\$435.00	\$0.81	\$405.00	\$0.69	\$345.00	\$0.67	\$335.00
	6" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$1.58	\$790.00	\$1.89	\$945.00	\$1.73	\$865.00	\$1.47	\$735.00	\$1.43	\$715.00
	8" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$2.83	\$1,415.00	\$3.38	\$1,690.00	\$3.11	\$1,555.00	\$2.65	\$1,325.00	\$2.58	\$1,290.00
	10" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$4.44	\$2,220.00	\$5.30	\$2,650.00	\$4.88	\$2,440.00	\$4.14	\$2,070.00	\$4.03	\$2,015.00
	12" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$6.39	\$3,195.00	\$7.61	\$3,805.00	\$7.01	\$3,505.00	\$5.94	\$2,970.00	\$5.80	\$2,900.00
	15" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$11.33	\$5,665.00	\$10.43	\$5,215.00	\$8.85	\$4,425.00	\$8.53	\$4,265.00
	18" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$14.15	\$7,075.00	\$16.77	\$8,385.00	\$15.53	\$7,765.00	\$13.42	\$6,710.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
	21" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$19.65	\$9,825.00	\$23.92	\$11,960.00	\$21.57	\$10,785.00	\$18.77	\$9,385.00	\$18.25	\$9,125.00

CITY OF WADSWORTH													
March 4, 2011													
STREET DEPARTMENT													
BIDDER													
ADDRESS				DISCOUNT DRAINAGE SUPPLIES INC. 2600 S. ARLINGTON ROAD AKRON, OH 44319 PH 330-644-7218 FAX 330-644-7180		HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS 1446 TROY ROAD ASHLAND, OH 44805 PH 419-289- 2506 FAX 419-281-5341		TRUMBULL INDUSTRIES INC. 1040 N. MERIDIAN ROAD YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509 PH 330-799-3333 FAX 330-797-3215		ISCO INDUSTRIES 7555 BOND STREET SOLON, OH 44139 PH 440-439-9112 FAX 440-815-2134		PIPELINES INC. P.O. BOX 2027 EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 43920 PH 330-386- 3646 FAX 330-386-7383	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	24" PICKED UP AT PLANT	500	L.F.	\$24.98	\$12,490.00	\$30.46	\$15,230.00	\$27.47	\$13,735.00	\$23.26	\$11,630.00	\$23.25	\$11,625.00
				PVC PRICES ARE GOOD FOR ORDER BY 4/4/2011 AND DELIVERY ON OR BEFORE 4/29/2011		ORDER BY 3/23/2011				PVC PIPE PRICES ARE FIRM FOR ORDER AND RELEASE BY 3/31/2011, SHIP BY 4/29/2011 MIN. ORDER FOR DELIVERY ON PVC PIPE IS \$2000.00		ORDER BY 4/2/2011 SHIP BY 5/2/2011	
M-3	RUBBER SADDLES W/STAINLESS STEEL BANDS - CLAY TO CAST IRON PIPE- FERNCO OR EQUAL												
	4" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$4.29	\$85.80	\$3.47	\$69.40	\$2.95	\$59.00	\$23.10	\$462.00	\$6.08	\$121.60
	6" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$9.19	\$183.80	\$7.41	\$148.20	\$6.30	\$126.00	\$39.15	\$783.00	\$13.02	\$260.40
	8" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$14.20	\$284.00	\$11.40	\$228.00	\$9.69	\$193.80	\$44.50	\$890.00	\$21.04	\$420.80
	10" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$21.25	\$425.00	\$17.12	\$342.40	\$14.55	\$291.00	\$57.90	\$1,158.00	\$31.51	\$630.20
	12" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$24.75	\$495.00	\$19.98	\$399.60	\$16.98	\$339.60	\$70.90	\$1,418.00	\$32.50	\$650.00
	15" DELIVERED	20	EA.	\$44.25	\$885.00	\$33.82	\$676.40	\$28.75	\$575.00	\$133.80	\$2,676.00	\$55.74	\$1,114.80
	18" DELIVERED	10	EA.	\$97.90	\$979.00	\$74.86	\$748.60	\$63.63	\$636.30	\$331.75	\$3,317.50	\$145.96	\$1,459.60
	21" DELIVERED	10	EA.	\$114.65	\$1,146.50	\$87.67	\$876.70	\$74.52	\$745.20	\$380.60	\$3,806.00	\$138.46	\$1,384.60
	24" DELIVERED	10	EA.	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.45	\$1,004.50	\$85.38	\$853.80	\$400.50	\$4,005.00	\$224.80	\$2,248.00
				MIN. ORDER FOR DELIVER IS \$1,200.00								NON SHIELDED	
M-3	RUBBER SADDLES W/STAINLESS STEEL BANDS - CLAY TO CAST IRON PIPE-												
	4" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.47	\$69.40	\$2.95	\$59.00	\$23.10	\$462.00		
	6" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$7.41	\$148.20	\$6.30	\$126.00	\$39.15	\$783.00		
	8" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$13.50	\$270.00	\$11.40	\$228.00	\$9.69	\$193.80	\$44.50	\$890.00		
	10" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$17.12	\$342.40	\$14.55	\$291.00	\$57.90	\$1,158.00		
	12" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$19.98	\$399.60	\$16.98	\$339.60	\$70.90	\$1,418.00		
	15" PICKED UP AT PLANT	20	EA.	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$33.82	\$676.40	\$28.75	\$575.00	\$133.80	\$2,676.00		
	18" PICKED UP AT PLANT	10	EA.	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$74.86	\$748.60	\$63.63	\$636.30	\$331.75	\$3,317.50		
	21" PICKED UP AT PLANT	10	EA.	\$107.00	\$1,070.00	\$87.67	\$876.70	\$74.52	\$745.20	\$380.60	\$3,806.00		
	24" PICKED UP AT PLANT	10	EA.	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.45	\$1,004.50	\$85.38	\$853.80	\$400.50	\$4,005.00		

CITY OF WADSWORTH							
March 4, 2011							
STREET DEPARTMENT							
BIDDER							
ADDRESS				MULCH MAKERS OF OHIO, INC 3307 CLARKMILL RD NORTON, OH 44203 PH 330-753-3090 FAX 330-753-3093		ORRVILLE TRUCKING AND GRADING 475 ORR STREET ORRVILLE, OH 44667 PH 330-682-4010 FAX 330-682-4457	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
M-4	TOPSOIL MATERIALS						
	Topsoil double shredded and screened Per the specification DELIVERED						
		300	TON			\$21.00	\$6,300.00
	Topsoil double shredded and screened Per the specification PICKED UP AT YARD						
		300	TON			\$17.50	\$5,250.00
	Topsoil double shredded and screened Per the specification DELIVERED						
		150	CY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	per ton
	Topsoil double shredded and screened Per the specification PICKED UP AT YARD						
		150	CY	\$13.00	\$1,950.00	\$17.50	per ton

CITY OF WADSWORTH									
March 4, 2011									
STREET DEPARTMENT									
BIDDER									
ADDRESS				MEDINA SUPPLY CO. 230 E. SMITH ROAD MEDINA, OH 44256 PH 330-321- 8084 FAX 330-725-4750		ORRVILLE TRUCKING 475 ORR STREET ORRVILLE, OH 44677 PH 330-682- 4010 FAX 330-682-4457		OSBORNE MEDINA, INC. 795 N. PROGRESS DR. MEDINA, OH 44256 PH 330-723-0015 FAX 330-722-8362	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	CLASS C DELIVERED	700	C.Y.	\$73.75	\$51,625.00	\$73.50	\$51,450.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00
				5 YARDS OR LESS \$45.00					
C-2	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL DELIVERED	300	C.Y.	\$49.00	\$14,700.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00
				5 YARDS OR LESS \$45.00					
C-4	MASONRY CEMENT								
	80 lb. BAG DELIVERED	500	EA.						
	80 lb. Bag on 40 bag pallets DEL.	500	EA.						
C-4	MASONRY CEMENT								
	80 lb. BAG PICKED UP	500	EA.						
	80 lb. Bag on 40 bag pallets P. U.	500	EA.						

CITY OF WADSWORTH							
March 4, 2011							
STREET DEPARTMENT							
BIDDER							
ADDRESS							
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
I-1	ICE MELT						
	50# Bags(Less than Pallet) DELIVERED	250	BAG				
	Total for 250 #50 lb bags						
	50# Bags on Pallet DELIVERED	500	BAG				
	Total for 500 #50 lb bags						
	40# Pails (Less than Pallet) DELIVERED	300	BAG				
	Total for 300 #40 lb pails						
	40# Pails on Pallet DELIVERED	500	BAG				
	Total for 500 #40 lb pails						
P-2	CALCIUM CHLORIDE DELIVERED	3000	GAL.				

CITY OF WADSWORTH							
March 4, 2011							
STREET DEPARTMENT							
BIDDER							
ADDRESS				BREWPRO, INC. 9483 READING ROAD CINCINNATI, OH 45215 PH 513-577-7200 FAX 513-577 7210		DJL MATERIAL AND SUPPLY, INC. P.O. BOX 5293 AKRON, OH 44334-0293 PH 330-922- 3630 330-922-8070	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
P-1	PAVEMENT CRACK FILLING MATERIAL						
	ASTM D1190	40000	LBS.	\$0.4760	\$19,040.00	0.419 Ship by 4/29/2011 \$16,760.00 0.439 Ship After 4/29/2011 \$17,560.00	
	AASHTO M173	40000	LBS.	\$0.4760	\$19,040.00	\$0.4590	\$18,360.00
	(DELIVERED ON PALLETS)						

P-1 CRACK FILLING MATERIAL

CITY OF WADSWORTH									
March 4, 2011									
STREET DEPARTMENT									
BIDDER									
ADDRESS				MEDINA SUPPLY CO. 230 E. SMITH ROAD MEDINA, OH 44256 PH 330-321- 8084 FAX 330-725-4750		ORRVILLE TRUCKING 475 ORR STREET ORRVILLE, OH 44677 PH 330-682- 4010 FAX 330-682-4457		OSBORNE MEDINA, INC. 795 N. PROGRESS DR. MEDINA, OH 44256 PH 330-723-0015 FAX 330-722-8362	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	CLASS C DELIVERED	700	C.Y.	\$73.75	\$51,625.00	\$73.50	\$51,450.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00
				5 YARDS OR LESS \$45.00					
C-2	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL DELIVERED	300	C.Y.	\$49.00	\$14,700.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$52.00	\$15,600.00
				5 YARDS OR LESS \$45.00					
C-4	MASONRY CEMENT								
	80 lb. BAG DELIVERED	500	EA.						
	80 lb. Bag on 40 bag pallets DEL.	500	EA.						
C-4	MASONRY CEMENT								
	80 lb. BAG PICKED UP	500	EA.						
	80 lb. Bag on 40 bag pallets P. U.	500	EA.						

CITY OF WADSWORTH											
March 4, 2011											
STREET DEPARTMENT											
BIDDER											
ADDRESS				ADVANCE SEWER SYSTEMS, INC. 4141 SOUTHWAY ST., SW CANTON, OH 44706 PH 330- 477-8087 FAX 330-477-9594		AKE ENVIRONMENTAL & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 503 BROADWAY AVE. BEDFORD, OH 44146 PH 440-232-0042 FAX 440-232- 0155		DYNAMERICAN 3427 SAWMILL ROAD COPLEY, OH 44321 P.O. BOX 4231 PH 330-666-8863 FAX 330-665-1075		UNITED SURVEY, INC. 25145 BROADWAY AVENUE OAKWOOD VILLAGE, OH 44146 PH 440-439-7250 FAX 440- 439-7255	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ST-1	STORM AND SANITARY SEWER TELEVISIONING										
	RATE PER HOUR BASED ON (4 Hrs min.)	4	HOURS	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	RATE PER HOUR BASED ON (8 Hrs min.)	8	HOURS	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
				BID WAS WRITTEN IN THE HOURLY WITH ASSUMABLY THE TOTAL COST							

CITY OF WADSWORTH															
March 4, 2011															
WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT															
BIDDER															
ADDRESS				ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP 1901 BUTTERFIELD ROAD SUITE 120 DOWNERS GROVE, ILL. 60515 PH 630-955-6050 630- 955-6065		BARBER'S CHEMICALS, INC. 950 MAIN ST. P.O. BOX 135 SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150 PH 724 962-7886 FAX 724-962-1750		BONDED CHEMICALS, INC. 2645 CHARTER STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43228 PH 614-777-9240 FAX 614- 777-9244		GREER LIME COMPANY P.O. BOX 1900 MORGANTOWN, WV 26507-1900 PH 304-296- 1751 FAX 304-594-2158		HURON LIME, INC. P.O. BOX 451 HURON, OH 44839 PH 419-433-2141 OR 1-800-863-4394 FAX 419-433-3479		SIMPLY AQUATICS, INC. P.O. BOX 849 KIRBYVILLE, TEXAS 75956 PH 409-420- 0774 FAX 409-420-0776	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	CHEMICALS														
W-1	25% HYDROFLOUSILICIC ACID	3500	GAL.			\$5.33	\$18,655.00	\$3.61	#VALUE!						
	55 GAL. DRUMS DELIVERED							550 LB. NET POLYDRUMS							
	DRUM DEPOSIT	1	EACH			\$50.00	REFUNDABLE	\$40.00							
W-2	PEBBLE LIME DELIVERED	550	TON							\$180.00	\$99,000.00	\$141.00	\$77,550.00		
W-3	CHLORINE GAS - 150# DELIVERED	150	CWT	\$100.00		\$51.67	\$7,750.50	\$42.90	\$4,290.00						
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH	\$100.00			CWT*	\$100.00	CYLINDER REF. I						
W-4	SODIUM HYPOCHOLRITE (1500 TO 2000 GAL)	500	GAL.			\$1.30	\$650.00	\$1.03	\$0.00						
	15% NaOCl solution DELIVERED							300 GAL. MIN. DELIVERY							
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH												
W-6	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE DELIVERED	1800	GAL.			\$13.55	\$24,390.00	\$9.22	#VALUE!					\$10.27	\$18,486.00
	(PO4-36%ZnCl-12%)														
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH			\$50.00	REFUNDABLE	N/A NON RETURNABLE							
W-7	POLYMER DELIVERED	3000	GAL.												
	Cationic polyacrylamide emulsion (270 GAL TOTES)														
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH												
						THERE IS A CYLINDER DEPOSIT OF EACH 150 LB. CYLINDER DELIVERED OF \$100.00 EACH, TO BE CREDITED WHEN CYLINDERS ARE RETURNED TO BARBER'S CHEMICALS IN GOOD CONDITION						24 TON MINIMUM			

Awards not highlighted--different division

CITY OF WADSWORTH											
March 4, 2011											
WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT											
BIDDER											
ADDRESS				NEO SOLUTIONS, INC. 1340 BRIGHTON ROAD BEAVER, PA 15009 PH 724-728-1847 FAX 724- 728-3440		PVS NOLWOOD CHEMICALS 10900 HARPER DETROIT, MI 48213 PH 800-284-9735 FAX 313-571-2225		SAL CHEMICAL 3036 BIRCH DRIVE WEIRTON, WV 26062 PH 304-748- 8200 FAX 304-797-8751		TIDEWATER PRODUCTS, INC. P.O. BOX 23181 TOLEDO, OH 43623 PH 419-534-9870 FAX 419-534- 9871	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	CHEMICALS										
W-1	25% HYDROFLOUSILICIC ACID	3500	GAL.			\$4.61	\$16,135.00	\$3.62	\$12,670.00		
	55 GAL. DRUMS DELIVERED										
	DRUM DEPOSIT	1	EACH			\$0.00		\$50.00			
W-2	PEBBLE LIME DELIVERED	550	TON								
W-3	CHLORINE GAS - 150# DELIVERED	150	CWT					\$37.50	\$5,625.00		
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH					\$100.00			
W-4	SODIUM HYPOCHOLRITE (1500 TO 2000 GAL)	500	GAL.			\$2.15	\$1,075.00	\$1.24	\$620.00		
	15% NaOCl solution DELIVERED										
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH								
W-6	ZINC ORTHOPHOSPHATE DELIVERED	1800	GAL.					\$9.69	\$17,442.00		
	(PO4-36%ZnCl-12%)										
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH								
W-7	POLYMER DELIVERED	3000	GAL.	1.28 LB.				\$5.236		\$3,435.00	
	Cationic polyacrylamide emulsion (270 GAL TOTES)										
	CONTAINER DEPOSIT	1	EACH	\$0.00						\$0.00	
				\$2,944/TOTE 2300 LB./TOTE (APPROX. 265 GALLONS PER TOTE) TOTAL COST @ 3000 GAL. \$33,293		(FOR 500 GALLON LOADS) SODIUM HYPO - \$1.50 PER GALLON IF PURCHASED IN DRUMS OR TOTES.		2200 # TOTE			